FILED 7/11/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 07497-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Inre: Commission review of numeric Conservation Docket No. 20240013-EG
goals by Duke EnergyFlorida, LLC.
Dated: July 11, 2024

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES TO
STAFFE’S FIFTH SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 50-52)

Duke Energy Florida, LLC, (“DEF”) hereby gives notice of service of DEF’s Responses
to the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission Fifth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 50-52) via
electronic mail to Jacob Imig, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel,

(limig@psc.state.fl.us), this 11th day of July, 2024.

/s/ Stephanie A. Cuello
DIANNE M. TRIPLETT
Deputy General Counsel
299 1% Avenue North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
T: (727) 820-4692
E: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

MATTHEW R. BERNIER
Associate General Counsel

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: (850)521-1428

E: matt.bernier@duke-energy.com

STEPHANIE A. CUELLO

Senior Counsel

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

T: (850) 521-1425

E: stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
FLRegulatoryl egal@duke-energy.com

Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 20240013-EG

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via
electronic mail to the following this 11" day of July, 2024.
/s/ Stephanie A. Cuello

Attorney
Jacob Imig / Jonathan Rubottom Erik Sayler / Brooks Rumenik/ Kelly Wright
Office of General Counsel Florida Department of Agriculture
Florida Public Service Commission and Consumer Services
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 407 S Calhoun St
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850 The Mayo Bldg, Suite 520
jimig@psc.state.fl.us Tallahassee FL 32399
JRubotto@psc.state.fl.us Erik.Sayler@FDACS.gov
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us Brooks.Rumenik@fdacs.gov
kelly. wright@fdacs.gov
James W. Brew / Laura Wynn Baker / Sarah B. Newman
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC Peter J. Mattheis / Michael K. Lavanga
PCS Phosphate — White Springs Joseph R. Briscar
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
Suite 800 West NUCOR
Washington, DC 20007-5201 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
jbrew(@smxblaw.com Suite 800 West
Ilwb@smxblaw.com Washington, DC 20007-5201
sbn@smxblaw.com pim@smxblaw.com
mkl@smxblaw.com
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. jrb@smxblaw.com
Karen A. Putnal
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. William C. Garner
FIPUG Law Office of William C. Garner, PLLC
118 North Gadsden Street SACE
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 3425 Bannerman Road
imoyle@moylelaw.com Unit 105, No. 414
kputnal@moylelaw.com Tallahassee, FL 32312
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com
Bradley Marshall
Jordan Luebkemann Stephanie U. Eaton
Earthjustice SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
LULAC and Florida Rising Walmart
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Winston-Salem, NC 27103
bmarshall@earthjustice.org seaton@spilmanlaw.com
jluebkemann(@earthjustice.org
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org
Steven W. Lee
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
Walmart
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
slee@spilmanlaw.com
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